Tom Brady has been a resident of La Jolla for 55 years. He retired after serving as a partner with Peterson & Co. CPA's a La Jolla firm (now part of Baker Tilly US). He is the owner of La Jolla Cottage Rentals which he established in 2006. He has been active in serving the community of La Jolla in various civic and charitable causes including the La Jolla Family YMCA, La Jolla Community Planning Association, La Jolla Traffic & Transportation Board, La Jolla Coastal Access Board has served as Treasurer of the La Jolla Village Merchants Association, San Diego Mayor's Parking Advisory Board, the San Diego Salvation Army's Adult Rehabilitation Center Advisory Council, Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego Board, also is a current member of the Board of the La Jolla Parks & Beaches, Inc.

I would appreciate your support in the election for a place on the Board of the La Jolla Community Planning Association in March. Thank you. Tom Brady